(32,981)

 (56,677)
 (44,735)

 (57,705)
 (29,876)

 (63,054)
 (49,788)

 (123,952)
 (62,857)

`

 D
ecem

ber
31, 2019

 June 30,
2019

 D
ecem

ber
31, 2019

 June 30,
2019

 D
ecem

ber 31,
2019

 June 30,
2019

Segm
ent assets

 1,052,661
 1,389,558

 549,529
 548,181

 1,602,190
 1,937,739

U
nallocated assets

 -
 -

 -
 -

 545,651
 628,589

 1,052,661
 1,389,558

 549,529
 548,181

 2,147,841
 2,566,328

Segm
ent liabilities

 708,223
 842,948

 55,913
 66,549

 764,136
 909,497

U
nallocated liabilities

 -
 -

 -
 -

 636,444
 749,409

 708,223
 842,948

 55,913
 66,549

 1,400,580
 1,658,906

C
apital expenditure

 43,915
 121,100

 34,569
 41,335

 78,484
 162,435

U
nallocated capital expenditure

 -
 -

 -
 -

 14,737
 36,838

 43,915
 121,100

 34,569
 41,335

 93,221
 199,273

27 Financial Report December 2019

20. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

20.1 Reclassification

For better presentation, following reclassifications have been made within line items of “cost of sales”.

31 December 2018

 ---------- Rupees in ‘000’ ----------

As previously
reported

Effect of
reclassification

Balance after
reclassification

Salaries, wages and other benefits  93,683  (5,962)  87,721

Safety and security  2,350  5,422  7,772

Staff welfare expenses  1,193  540  1,733

20.2 Restatement

Previously cash and cash equivalents included all the short term borrowings including term facilities. Currently these comprise
of short term running finance facilities and cash and bank balances. Effect of these changes has been applied retrospectively
in accordance with the requirement of IAS 8, “Accounting policies, change in accounting estimates and errors”. This has
resulted in restatement of comparative balances of cash and cash equivalents and following line items of statement of cash
flows.

31 December 2018

 ---------- Rupees in ‘000’ ----------

As previously
reported

Effect of
restatement

Balance as
restated

Short term finances utilized / (repaid) - net  -  70,659  70,659

Net cash used in financing activities
 76,271  70,659  146,930

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents  (15,231)  (70,659)  (85,890)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning  of the period  (405,208)  467,587  62,379

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period  (420,439)  396,928  (23,511)

21. DATE OF APPROVAL

These condensed interim financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors of the Company on February 22,
2020.

22. GENERAL
Figures have been rounded off to the nearest thousand rupees.

_____________________   _____________________  _____________________
Chief Financial Officer   Director  Director

.

HEAD OFFICE:
19, Citivillas Near High Court Road, Rawalpindi
PABX: +92 51 5974098 & 99
Fax: +92 51 5974097

KARACHI OFFICE
Suite # 306, 3rd Floor, Clifton Diamond,
Block -4, Clifton, Karachi
Ph: +92 21 35291051 & 52
Fax: +92 21 35291053

REGISTERED OFFICE AND FACTORY